Amend CSHB 3031 (Committee Printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 10, line 20, strike " \underline{a} schedule attached to" and substitute " \underline{S} chedule \underline{C} of".
- (2) On page 10, line 24, strike " $\underline{\text{schedule}}$ " and substitute "Schedule C".
- (3) On page 18, line 27, strike "a schedule attached to" and substitute "Schedule C of".
- (4) On page 19, line 3, strike "<u>schedule</u>" and substitute "Schedule C".
- (5) On page 21, lines 3 and 11, strike "Closing" and substitute "closing".
- (6) On page 50, lines 3, 10, 18, 22, and 26, immediately following "Authority", insert "or Purchaser, as applicable,".
- (7) On page 50, line 21, strike "<u>if the</u>" and substitute "<u>if,</u> as of the effective date of the Act enacting this section, the".
- (8) On page 50, line 27, between " $\underline{Authority}$ " and " \underline{has} ", insert " $\underline{or\ Purchaser}$ ".
- (9) On page 51, line 1, between "Authority" and " \underline{in} ", insert " $\underline{or\ Purchaser}$ ".